Twenty Four Dollars and nine cents is effective through December 5, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the premium amount paid is $2,122.62; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED  by the Mayor and Council that the Tax Collector/
Treasurer is authorized to issue a refund check drawn to the current account at T.D. Bank in
the amount of Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four Dollars and nine cents
($91,424.09 payable to:

ROBERT ROTHMAN
409 Grand Avenue

All council members present voted aye.  None opposed.  None abstained.

RESOLUTION
2014-277

December 15, 2014
INTRODUCED:  Councilman Vidal
SECOND:   Councilman Monte

WHEREAS, the Borough of Edgewater has received a letter from the Edgewater Volunteer

[...]

Veteran’s Field Improvement Project and therefore on March 26, 2014, adopted Resolution 2014-085 appointing Connell 
Foley, located at 85 Livingston Avenue, Roseland, NJ  07068

WHEREAS the Borough has an outstanding balance(s) from Connell Foley; and
NOW, THEREFORE BE ADVISED that the Mayor and Council hereby approve funds for Connell Foley up to the 
amount of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars and zero cents ($75,000.00) to pay for the said outstanding balances; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, I, Joseph Iannaconi, the Borough’s Chief Financial Officer 
hereby certifies that funds have been appropriated and are available for this purpose through Ordinance No. 
1474-2012